VILLAGE OF BUCHANAN RESOLUTION APPOINTING REGISTRAR AND DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VITAL STATISTICS

Introduced by:	
Seconded by:	
Dated:	

WHEREAS, it is necessary to appoint a Registrar and Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics for the Village of Buchanan; and

NOW BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED, that the Mayor hereby appoints Cynthia Kempter as Registrar, and Sharon Murphy as Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics of the Village of Buchanan for a period of two years from January 1, 2022 through December 31, 2023.

UPON A ROLL CALL VOTE:

Mayor Theresa Knickerbocker	
Trustee Richard Funchion	
Trustee Anthony Capicotti	
Trustee Sean Murray	
Trustee Nicolas Zachary	_
Vote: Resolution carried by a vote of	to

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER)

I, Cynthia Kempter, Village Clerk of the Village of Buchanan, do hereby certify that the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Buchanan at a meeting of said Board held January 4, 2022.

CYNTHIA KEMPTER, Village Clerk